

1984

The State of Utah v. Ronald Lemoyne Kelly : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David L. Wilkinson and Earl F. Dorius; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Kelly*, No. 19253 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4172

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE 1

DISPOSITION OF THE LOWER COURT. 1

RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS. 1

ARGUMENT

POINT I THE EVIDENCE TAKEN FROM APPELLANT'S
RESIDENCE WAS PROPERLY ADMITTED AT TRIAL. 8

POINT II APPELLANT'S STATEMENTS MADE BEFORE HE
WAS READ HIS MIRANDA RIGHTS WERE
PROBABLY ADMITTED BECAUSE THEY WERE
NOT THE RESULT OF A CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION 22

POINT III APPELLANT'S POST-MIRANDA STATEMENTS WERE
PROPERLY ADMITTED BECAUSE APPELLANT
INITIALLY FAILED TO AFFIRMATIVELY INVOKE
THOSE RIGHTS AND THEN VOLUNTEERED
STATEMENTS WHILE NOT UNDER INTERROGATION. 29

POINT IV THE STATEMENTS MADE AND EVIDENCE SEIZED
SHOULD NOT BE SUPPRESSED UNDER THE FRUITS
OF THE POISONOUS TREE DOCTRINE. 33

POINT V EVIDENCE SEIZED UNDER THE WARRANTS IS
EITHER ADMISSIBLE OR ITS ADMISSION
AT TRIAL WAS HARMLESS ERROR 35

POINT VI THE SEIZURE OF EVIDENCE NOT LISTED IN THE
SEARCH WARRANT HAS NO EFFECT UPON
APPELLANT'S TRIAL BECAUSE THIS EVIDENCE
WAS NOT INTRODUCED AT TRIAL 39

POINT VII THE DISTRICT COURT'S REFUSAL TO DISMISS FOR
FAILURE TO HOLD THE PRELIMINARY HEARING
WITHIN TEN DAYS WAS BASED ON GOOD CAUSE
SHOWN. MOREOVER, ASSUMING ARGUENDO, THAT
THERE WAS ERROR, APPELLANT IS NOT ENTITLED
TO THAT RELIEF REQUESTED. 41

POINT VIII THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO FIND
APPELLANT GUILTY OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER 44

CONCLUSION. 49

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Beckwith v. United States</u> , 425 U.S. 341 (1976)	26, 27
<u>Blair v. United States</u> , 665 F.2d 500 (1981).	34
<u>Bocodine v. Douganis</u> , 592 F.2d 1202 (1979)	22, 24, 27
<u>Bumper v. North Carolina</u> , 391 U.S. 543 (1968).	12
<u>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</u> , 403 U.S. 433 (1971) 9, 10, 14, 16, 18,	32
<u>FaNe v. Michael C.</u> , 442 U.S. 707 (1979).	29
<u>Franks v. Delaware</u> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978).	39
<u>Gerstein v. Pugh</u> , 420 U.S. 103 (1974).	42
<u>Gomez v. Turner</u> , 672 F.2d 134 (D.C. Ci. 1982).	22
<u>Johnson v. Zerbst</u> , 304 U.S. 458 (1938)	28, 29
<u>McGee v. State</u> , Alaska, 614 P.2d 800 (1980).	16
<u>Mincey v. Arizona</u> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)	35
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 430 (1966).	21, 29, 32
<u>Morton v. Supreme Court</u> , Arizona, 411 P.2d 170 (1966).	41
<u>North Carolina v. Butler</u> , 441 U.S. 3699 (1979)	29
<u>Oregon v. Mathiason</u> , 429 U.S. 492 (1976).	22, 24
<u>Orozoco v. Texas</u> , 394 U.S. 324 (1969).	23
<u>Payton v. New York</u> , 445 U.S. 433 (1971).	9
<u>People v. Arnold</u> , 66 Cal. 2d 438, 426 P.2d	23
<u>People v. Glover</u> , 32 Mich. 2d 520, 276 N.Y.S. 2d 461 (1966).	24
<u>People v. Johnson</u> , Colo. 671 P.2d 958 (1983)	22
<u>People v. Ludviksa</u> , 15 C.A. 3d 481, 87 Cal. Rptr. 182 (1971)	42
<u>People v. Pakula</u> , 89 Ill. App. 3d 789, 411 N.E.2d 1385 (1981).	10

<u>Rawlings v. Kentucky</u> , 448 U.S. 98 (1980)	35
<u>Rhode Island v. Innes</u> , 446 U.S. 291 (1980)	27
<u>Rosario v. Guam</u> , 391 F.2d 869 (9th Cir. 1968)	23, 24
<u>Salt Lake City v. Carner</u> , Utah, 664 P.2d 1168 (1983)	22, 28
<u>Segura v. United States</u> , __ U.S. __, 104 S.Ct. 3380 (1984)	35, 36
<u>Spears v. State</u> , Ind., 383 N.E.2d 282 (1978)	25
<u>State v. Anonymous</u> , 29 Conn. Sup. 193, 218 A.2d (1971)	41
<u>State v. Cole</u> , Utah, 674 P.2d 119 (1983)	14
<u>State v. Echerarrieta</u> , Utah, 621 P.2d 709 (1980)	16
<u>State v. Goodmiller</u> , 86 Idaho 237, 386 P.2d 365 (1963)	41
<u>State v. Graves</u> , Mont., 622 P.2d 203 (1981).	12, 16, 17
<u>State v. Griffin</u> , Utah, 626 P.2d 478 (1981).	38
<u>State v. Harris</u> , Utah, 671 P.2d 175 (1983)	10, 11
<u>State v. Jimenez</u> , 22 Utah 2d 233, 451 P.2d 583 (1969).	29
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 161 Ariz. 566, 570 P.2d 508 (1977)	24, 25
<u>State v. Lane</u> , 175 Mont. 225, 573 P.2d 198 (1977).	10
<u>State v. Largo</u> , 24 Utah 2d 430, 473 P.2d 895 (1970).	25, 26, 27
<u>State v. Meinhart</u> , Utah, 617 P.2d 355 (1980)	27, 29
<u>State v. Meunier</u> , 137 Vt. 586, 409 A.2d 583 (1979)	25, 27
<u>State v. Moore</u> , Utah, 521 P.2d 556 (1974).	41
<u>State v. Moraine</u> , 25 Utah 2d 51, 475 P.2d 831 (1970)	31
<u>State v. Osborne</u> , 63 Ohio Misc. 17, 409 N.E.2d 1077 (1980)	10
<u>State v. Ricci</u> , Utah, 655 P.2d 690 (1982).	31
<u>State v. Romero</u> , Utah, 660 P.2d 715 (1983)	9
<u>State v. Rood</u> , 18 Wash App. 740, 573 P.2d 1325 (1977).	39

<u>State v. Scandielt</u> , 24 Utah 2d 202, 468 P.2d 639 (1970)	29
<u>State v. Seymore</u> , 18 Utah 2d 153, 417 P.2d 655 (1966)	43
<u>Stone v. Powell</u> , 428 U.S. 465 (1976)	42
<u>Stumes v. Solem</u> , 671 F.2d 1150 (8th Cir. 1982)	28
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	12, 14
<u>Texas v. Brown</u> , __ U.S. __ 103 S.Ct. 1535 (1983) .9, 10, 14, 15, 20	
<u>Tolliver v. Gotbright</u> , 501 F. Supp. 148 (E.D. v. 1980)	29
<u>United States v. Agapito</u> , 620 F.2d 1324 (2d Cir. 1980), cert. denied, 449 U.S. 834 (1980).	19, 20
<u>U.S. v. Antill</u> , 615 F.2d 648 (5th Cir. 1980) cert. denied, 449 U.S. (1980).	11
<u>United States v. Avarello</u> , 592 F.2d 1339 (5th Cir. 1979)	39
<u>United States v. Briddle</u> , 436 F.2d 4 (8th Cir. 1970), cert. denied, 401 U.S. 921 (1971).	18
<u>United States v. Brock</u> , 667 F.2d 1315 (9th Cir. 1982).	13
<u>United States v. Bosly</u> , 675 F.2d 1174 (11th Cir. 1982)	29
<u>United States v. Clemons</u> , 503 F.2d 4 (8th Cir. 1974)	19
<u>United States v. Crews</u> , 445 U.S. 463 (1979).	42
<u>United States v. Foskey</u> , 636 F.2d 517 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	29
<u>United States v. Hare</u> , 589 F.2d 1291 (6th Cir. 1974)	11
<u>United States v. Jones</u> , 635 F.2d 1357 (8th Cir. 1980).	14
<u>United States v. Mendenhall</u> , 466 U.S. 544 (1980)	22, 27
<u>United States v. Robertson</u> , 606 F.2d 853 (9th Cir. 1979)	13
<u>United States v. Rubio</u> , 727 F.2d 786 (9th Cir. 1983)	12
<u>United States v. Vasquez</u> , 638 F.2d 507 (2d Cir. 1980), cert. denied, 454 U.S. 975 (1981).	20
<u>United States v. Wicking</u> , 703 F.2d 408 (9th Cir. 1983)	34

<u>Waring v. State</u> , Alaska 670 P.2d 357 (1983)	22
<u>Windsor v. United States</u> , 389 F.2d 530 (5th Cir. 1968) . .	24, 25
<u>White v. United States</u> , 448 F.2d 250 (1971), cert. denied, 405 U.S. 926 (1972).	34
<u>Wong Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	17, 33

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 77-35-7 (Supp. 1981).	40
--	----

RULE

Rule 30, Utah Rules of Crim. Procedure	38
